1
Enclosed Switch
ZC-   55
Small, High-precision Enclosed Switch
• Small, High-precision Enclosed Switches with Built-in Basic
Switches for High Repeatability and Durability of 10 Million
Operations Minimum. Operations Minimum.
• Same mounting pitch as Z Basic Switch. • Same mounting pitch as Z Basic Switch.

Be sure to read Safety Precautions on page 7 and Be sure to read Safety Precautions on page 7 and
Safety Precautions for All Limit Switches.Safety Precautions for All Limit Switches.
Model Number StructureModel Number Structure
Model Number LegendModel Number Legend
CSM_ZC-_55_DS_E_2_1CSM_ZC-_55_DS_E_2_1
ZC-ZC- 55
(1)
(1) Actuator
D: Plunger
Q: Panel mount plunger
Q22: Panel mount roller plunger
Q21: Panel mount crossroller plunger
N22: Sealed roller plunger
N21: Sealed crossroller plunger
W: Short hinge lever
W1:   Hinge lever
W2:   Short hinge roller lever
W21: Hinge roller lever
W3:   One-way action short hinge roller lever
W31: One-way action hinge roller lever
Ordering Information
Actuator Model
Approved Standards
UL CSA EN
Plunger ZC-D55
Panel mount
plunger
ZC-Q55
Panel mount
roller plunger
ZC-Q2255
Panel mount
crossroller plunger
ZC-Q2155
Sealed roller
plunger
ZC-N2255
Sealed crossroller
plunger
ZC-N2155
Short hinge
lever
ZC-W55
Hinge lever ZC-W155
Short hinge
roller lever
ZC-W255
Hinge roller
lever
ZC-W2155
One-way action
Note: 1. Use molded terminal models when using the
Switch under one of the following conditions:
short hinge roller
lever
One-way action
ZC-W355 a) dusty, b) high amount of dripping oil, or c)
high humidity.
2. Models are available with lead outlets in three
positions: right-hand, left-hand, and underside.
hinge roller lever
ZC-W3155
Authorised Distributors:-
ASH & ALAIN INDIA PVT LTD
S-100, F.I.E.E., Okhla Industrial Area,  Phase-ii, New Delhi-110020(India)
Tel : 011-43797575  Fax : 011-43797574  E-mail : sales@ashalain.com

Consult with your OMRON representative for other types of lead wires
and for lead wires longer than 3 m.
How to Order
Example:
Standard type: ZC-Q2255
Location of lead output:Right side
Length of lead: 1 m (V.C.T. lead)
When placing your order for the above Switch, specify the model
number as ZC-Q2255-MR VCT 1M.
ZC-@55
Operation Indicator-equipped Models (Not Approved by UL, CSA, or EN)
• All the models can be equipped upon request with a operation indicator to facilitate maintenance and inspection.
• Because the indicator is incorporated in the Terminal Protective Cover, the dimensions of the Limit Switch are not affected. In this model, the
lead wire is to be connected to the screw terminal. (A connecting washer is provided on the tip of the lead wire).
The lead wire can be connected to either the NC or NO terminal.
• Operating characteristics are the same as the standard model from which the operation indicator equipped model is fabricated.
(For AC) (For DC)
• The operating voltage range is from 90 to 250 VAC. • The DC-operated is provided with an LED indicator.
• The dimensions are the same as the standard type. The top of the
Terminal Protective Cover is transparent to allow checking the
operation easily.
• There is no protective structure.
• Since a rectifier stack is incorporated into the unit to permit reversing
the polarity, this type can also operate on AC power source.
• The LED projects from the housing for easy visibility. • When placing your order for the indicator equipped, AC-operated
• When placing your order, add suffix "L2" or "L4" to the model number of the standard type.
Example:
model, add suffix "L" to the end of the model number.
Example:
Standard type: ZC-Q2255 Standard type: ZC-Q2255
Indicator equipped type: ZC-Q2255-L Indicator equipped type: ZC-Q2255-L2
 Contact Circuit
6
Contact Neon lamp Load Actuator
ON Does not operate Operates
NC
OFF Operates Does not operate
ON Does not operate Does not operate
NO
OFF Operates Operates
NC terminal
Power supply
Neon lamp  R = 240 kΩ
Load
Built-in switch
NO terminal
Power supply
Built-in switch
Load
Neon lamp  R = 240 kΩ
Note: If the wiring is as shown above, the operation of the respective parts will
be as shown in the following table. The neon lamp is not wired when the
Switch is delivered. Connect it as required.
Model Voltage rating (V) Leakage current Internal
(mA) resistance (kΩ)
L2 12 Approx.2.4 4.3
L4 24 Approx.1.2 18
Contact Circuit
Power supply
 LED
Resistor
NC terminal
Load
Built-in switch
Power supply
Built-in switch
NO terminal Load
Resistor
LED